thereof.	& Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or cop
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Louis DUBUIT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Name: SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DES ned? Il Yes (X) No MACHINES DUBUIT
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
[X] Assignment [] Merg	Per 10/12 rue du Ballon, Z.I. Les Richardets 93160 NOISY LE GRAND, France
[] Security Agreement [] Chan	ge of Name
[] Other	
Execution Date: September 29,	1999
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to v	
 Name and address of party to a spondence concerning docume be mailed: 	whom corre- 6. Total number of applications and patents
spondence concerning docume	whom corre- ent should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
spondence concerning docume be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	whom corre- ent should6. Total number of applications and patents involved:117. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 (X) Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit
spondence concerning docume be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	whom correent should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [I] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac-
spondence concerning docume be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	whom correent should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [I] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
spondence concerning docume be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 2/1999 PSTANBAC 00000020 09416865 	whom correant should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [I] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

95

11

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean-Louis DUBUIT, residing at 39, rue Buffon – 75005 PARIS, France, a French citizen, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Printing machine including at least one screenprinting station and at least one digital inkjet printing station"

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DES MACHINES DUBUIT., a "Société Anonyme", organized and existing under the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 10/12 rue du Ballon, Z.I. Les Richardets – 93160 NOISY LE GRAND, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DES MACHINES DUBUIT the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed under even date herewith

application filed on the , Serial No.

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DES MACHINES DUBUIT for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

, A.D.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at

this

29

day of September 1999

Inventor's full signature)

Witnesses:

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 10/13/1999